Safety instructions
VEGAVIB 61, 62, 63
Protection by enclosure
IECEx BVS 06.0001 X
Contactless electronic switch
Relay (DPDT)
Transistor (NPN/PNP)
Two-wire

Type of protection:
Ex ta, ta/tb, tb IIIC T… Da, Da/Db, Db IP66
Important specification in the type code
VEGAVIB VB61/63(*).abcdefghij
Position Feature Description
ab Approval GI IEC Ex ta, ta/tb, tb IIIC T* Da, Da/Db, Db IP 66
4 VEGAVIB 61, 62, 63
40334-EN
-190730
Position Feature Description
c Version / Process tem-
perature
A Standard / -50 … +150 °C
B with adapter / -50 … +250 °C
C Detection of solids in water / -50 … +150 °C
E with Carbocer coating, less buildup, no corrosion/abrasion protection
/ -50 … +150 °C
F with Carbocer coating, less buildup, no corrosion/abrasion protection
/ -50 … +250 °C
G Detection of solids in water with Carbocer coating, less buildup, no
corrosion/abrasion protection / -50 … +150 °C
de Process fitting / Material ** Process fittings acc. to industry standard
f Electronics C Contactless electronic switch 20 … 250 V AC/DC
R Relay (DPDT) 20 … 72 V DC/20 … 250 V AC (3A)
T Transistor (NPN/PNP) 10 … 55 V DC
Z Two-wire (8/16 mA) 10 … 36 V DC
N NAMUR signal
g Housing / Protection A Aluminium single chamber / IP 66/IP 67
V Stainless steel single chamber (precision casting) / IP 66/IP 67
* Further housings with special colour
i Cable entry / Cable
gland / Plug connection
M M20 x 1.5 / without / without
N ½ NPT / without / without
* Further suitable Cable gland and Plug connection
j Additional equipment X
VEGAVIB VB62(*).abcdefghij
Position Feature Description
ab Approval GI IEC Ex ta, ta/tb, tb IIIC T* Da, Da/Db, Db IP 66
c Version / Process tem-
perature
T Cable PUR / -20 … +80 °C
H Cable FEP / -40 … +150 °C
C Cable PUR detection of solids in water / -20 … +80 °C
E Cable FEP detection of solids in water / -40 … +100 °C
K Cable PUR with Carbocer coating, less buildup, no corrosion/abra-
sion protection / -20 … +80 °C
L Cable FEP with Carbocer coating, less buildup, no corrosion/abra-
sion protection / -50 … +150 °C
M Kabel PUR detection of solids in water with Carbocer coating, less
buildup, no corrosion/abrasion protection / -20 … +80 °C
N Cabel FEP detection of solids in water with Carbocer coating, less
buildup, no corrosion/abrasion protection / -40 … +100 °C
de Process fitting / Material ** Process fittings acc. to industry standard
5VEGAVIB 61, 62, 63
40
33
4-
EN
-1
90
73
0
Position Feature Description
f Electronics C Contactless electronic switch 20 … 250 V AC/DC
R Relay (DPDT) 20 … 72 V DC/20 … 250 V AC (3A)
T Transistor (NPN/PNP) 10 … 55 V DC
Z Two-wire (8/16 mA) 10 … 36 V DC
N NAMUR signal
g Housing / Protection A Aluminium single chamber / IP 66/IP 67
V Stainless steel single chamber (precision casting) / IP 66/IP 67
* Further housings with special colour
i Cable entry / Cable